
 

Lloyd White 
Head of Democratic Services 
London Borough of Hillingdon, 
3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 
www.hillingdon.gov.uk 

   

Licensing Sub-
Committee A 

 

   

Date: TUESDAY, 4 AUGUST 2009 
 

Time: 10.00 AM 
 

Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 6 - 
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH 
STREET, UXBRIDGE UB8 
1UW 
 

  
Meeting 
Details: 

Members of the Public and 
Press are welcome to attend 
this meeting  
 

 

 
Councillors on the Committee 
 
Josephine Barrett (Chairman) 
Lynne Allen 
Peter Kemp 
 
Important information: 
 
On receipt of this notice, you MUST notify 
the Committee Clerk (contact details 
below) by the following date: 
 
Friday 31 July 2009 
 
If you don’t notify, you may lose your right to 
speak at the hearing. When notifying you 
must confirm: 
1)  Whether you intend to attend or to be 
     represented by someone at the hearing; 
2)  If you consider a hearing to be  
     unnecessary and; 
3)  Whether to request that another person 
     attends (other than your representative)  
     as a witness. 

  
Published: Monday, 20 July 2009 

 
 
This agenda and associated 
reports can be made available 
in other languages, in Braille, 
large print or on audio tape on 
request.  Please contact us for 
further information.  
 

 Contact:  Nadia Williams 
Tel: 01895 277655 
Fax: 01895 277373 
Email: nwilliams@hillingdon.gov.uk 

 
This Agenda is available online at:  
http://www.hillingdon.gov.uk/index.jsp?articleid=5553&action=view_doc&cid=74 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 
 

 

Useful information 
 
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at 
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, 
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a 
short walk away. Limited parking is available at 
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and 
how to book a parking space, please contact 
Democratic Services 
 
Please enter from the Council’s main reception 
where you will be directed to the Committee 
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for 
use in the various meeting rooms. Please contact 
us for further information.  
 
Please switch off any mobile telephones and 
BlackBerrie™ before the meeting. Any recording 
of s the meeting is not allowed, either using 
electronic, mobile or visual devices.  
 
If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will 
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT 
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please make your way to the nearest FIRE EXIT.    
 

 



 

Agenda 
 
 
 

1 Apologies for absence 

2 Declaration of interest in matters coming before this meeting. 

3 To confirm that the items of business marked Part 1 will be considered in public 
and that the items marked Part 2 will be considered in private 

4 Consideration of the report from the Council's Licensing officer 

 
Part 1 (Public) 
 
For Licensing Sub-Committee (A) Meeting 
 

 Title of Report /  
Address of application 

Ward Time Page 

5 Application to vary Premises Licence 
 

Charville; 
 

 17 - 22 
 

 

6 Any items transferred from Part 1 

7 Any other business in Part 2 

8 Appendices 



This page is intentionally left blank



Licensing Act 2003 

Protocol for making representations and 
sub-committee hearings 

This protocol outlines the procedures that will be followed: 

- i - 

When making representations 
On receiving the Notice of the Hearing 
Before, during and after the hearing 

Full details of the regulations surrounding sub-committee hearings are available for 
download on the Department of Culture, Media and Sport’s website by clicking here.

It is important that you carefully read these 
procedures before you make a representations to 
an application or wish to attend and be heard at a 

Licensing sub-committee hearing

Version agreed by the Licensing Committee – September 2007 
Published by the Cabinet Office, Democratic Services 

Agenda Annex

Page 1



- ii - 

11.. MMaakkiinngg rreepprreesseennttaattiioonnss11.. MMaakkiinngg rreepprreesseennttaattiioonnss

Am I eligible 
[...]
those who 
have made relevant written representations in connection with the application, will be invited to 
attend and will have speaking rights. 

Page 4



2. On receiving the Notice of Hearing

What is the Notice of Hearing? 
Contact Information: 
To give notice or any queries relating to 
the hearing please contact:  

Clerk to the Committee 
Tel: 01895 277655 
Email: nwilliams@hillingdon.gov.uk
Write to: Clerk to the Committee, Cabinet 
Office, 3E/05, Civic Centre, Uxbridge,  
UB8 1UW 

The Licensing Sub-committee hearing will normally 
be held within the period of 20 working days from 
when the consultation period ends. The Hillingdon 
Licensing Service will give appropriate notice of the 
hearing, which depends upon the type of application 
to be considered. Exact timings are attached in the 
Appendix (parts 2&3).

A Notice of the Hearing will be sent to all parties 
accompanied by: 

Date, time and location of the actual hearing
      and a procedural briefing to be held beforehand; 

This procedure note, the report from the Council’s Licensing Officer with relevant 
representations attached; 
Confirmation that a party may be assisted / represented by a person who does not have to 
be legally qualified; 
Confirmation that a party to the hearing may address the authority, give further 
information on a point on which the authority requires clarification and, if considered by 
the authority to be required, question another party to the hearing; 
The consequences of not attending or being represented at a hearing (which normally 
will be that the hearing will proceed in the party’s absence); and 
A note of any particular points on which the Hillingdon Licensing Service wants 
clarification. 

What do I do when I receive the Notice of Hearing? 

On receipt of the Notice of Hearing, all parties must inform the Clerk to the Committee  – 
normally no later than 2 working days before the hearing* – whether they: 

Intend to attend or to be represented at the heari
[...]
mber: 

Part 1 – Premises Details 
Postal Address of Premises or, if none, Ordnance Survey map reference or description - 

The Carpenters Arms 
1370 Uxbridge Road 

Post Town -  Hayes Postcode – UB4  8JJ 

Telephone number – 020 8573 2193 

Where the licence is time limited, the dates - 

N/a

Licensable activities authorised by the licence – 

(a) the sale by retail of alcohol

(b) the provision of regulated entertainment (Indoors) being:-
(c) performance of live music, playing recorded music 
(d) performance of dance and
(e) entertainment of a similar description 

(f) the provision of facilities for making music, dancing and entertainment of a similar 
description (Indoors) 

(g) the provision of late night refreshment (Indoors and Outdoors) 

This Premises Licence has been issued by Norman C Stanley on behalf of the Licensing 
Authority, London Borough of Hillingdon, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 

Signature:  Date:   1 August 2008 

Page 25



The times the licence authorises the carrying out of licensable activities – 

Between 11.00 hours and 2400 hours each day 

An extra hour following those detailed above on: 

Christmas Eve 
Christmas Day 
Boxing Day 
New Year’s Day 
Spring and August Bank Holidays(Sunday, Monday and Tuesday) 
Good Friday, Easter Saturday, Easter Sunday, Easter Monday 
St Patrick’s Day 
St George’s Day
Any other publicly declared holiday 

In addition, the sale of alcohol only from 11.00 on New Year’s Eve to 11.00 on New Year’s Day 

The opening hours of the premises - 

Between 11.00 hours and 00.40 hours each day 

An extra hour following those detailed above on: 

Christmas Eve 
Christmas Day 
Boxing Day 
New Year’s Day 
Spring and August Bank Holidays(Sunday, Monday and Tuesday) 
Good Friday, Easter Saturday, Easter Sunday, Easter Monday 
St Patrick’s Day 
St George’s Day
Any other publicly declared holiday 

From 11.00 on New Year’s Eve to 11.00 on New Year’s Day 

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/or off supplies - 

ON AND OFF SUPPLIES 

Page 26



Part 2 
Name, (registered) address, telephone number and e-mail (where relevant) of holder of Premises Licence - 

Greene King Brewing and Retailing Ltd 
Westgate Brewery 
Bury St Edmunds 
Suffolk
IP33 1QT 

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable) - 

3298903

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence 
authorises the supply of alcohol – 

Miss Kellyann Christine Willett, 1370 Carpenters Arms, Uxbridge Road, Hayes UB4 8JJ 

Personal Licence number and issuing authority of personal licence held by designated premises supervisor 
where the premises licence authorises for the supply of alcohol – 
Elmbridge Council LN/200600082 

Annex 1 – Mandatory Conditions 
Alcohol

1. No sale/supply of alcohol shall be made when there is no Designated Premises 
Supervisor in respect of the premises licence 

2. No sale/supply of alcohol shall be made when the Designated Premises Supervisor 
does not hold a Personal Licence or when his/her Personal Licence is suspended 

3. Every sale/supply of alcohol under the premises licence shall be made, or authorised, 
by a person who holds a Personal Licence 

Page 3 

Page 27



Annex 2– Conditions consistent with the operating Schedule 

General
1. The Licence Holder shall ensure that the following licence conditions are fully complied 

with.

2. The council’s rules of management for public houses annexed hereto shall be fully 
complied with. 

Prevention of crime and disorder
3. The installed CCTV system shall be maintained in effective working order. 

4. External lighting shall be maintained in the car parks, front patio and rear garden 

5. The DPS shall be a member of PubWatch 

Public safety 
6. The maximum number of persons accommodated at any one time within the premises shall 

not exceed the following:- 

a) when the side extension area is set out as a P

Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 
 
Licensing Sub-Committee A 
Tuesday, 4 August 2009 
Meeting held at Committee Room 6 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

Come into effect on: Immediately  
 
 

 Members Present: 
Councillors Josephine Barrett (Chairman), Lynne Allen and Peter Kemp 
 
Also Present: 
 
On Behalf of Applicant 
Mr Paul Ratcliffe, Business Development Manager 
Ms Kellyann Willett, Designated Premises Supervisor 
 
Responsible Authorities Officers 
Sergeant Meens (Metropolitan Legal Advisor: Ms Beejal Soni 
Police) was present to provide Licensing Officer: Mrs Linda Etherington 
information with regard to  Committee Clerk: Nadia Williams 
anti-social issues.                                      
 

3.   Apologies for Absence 
 
There were no apologies. 
  

Action 
By: 
 

4.   Declaration of interest in matters coming before this meeting 
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
  

Action 
By: 
 

5.   To confirm that the items of business marked Part 1 will be 
considered in public and that the items marked Part 2 will be 
considered in private 
 
It was agreed that all items of business would be considered in 
public.  
  

Action 
By: 
 

6.   consideration of the report from the Council's Licensing officer 
 
 

Action 
By:  

 
These are the minutes of the above meeting. For more information on the resolution 
please contact Nadia Williams on 01895 277655.  Circulation of these minutes is to 
Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public. 
<TITLED_COMMENT_LAYOUT_SECTION>



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

7.   Application to vary Premises Licence 
 
Charville Ward 
 
The Carpenters Arms, 1370 Uxbridge Road,  
Hayes, UB4 8JJ 
 
Application to vary Premises Licence 
 
DECISION 
 
1. The Sub-Committee Agreed to the variation of the licence in 

respect of the sale of alcohol, late night refreshment and 
opening hours subject to the timing conditions listed below 
in table format: 

 
Licensable Activities TIMES PERMITTED 
The opening hours of the 
premises  
 
Fridays and Saturdays 
Mondays to Thursdays and 
Sundays 
 

 
 
11:00 hours to 01:00 hours 
11:00 hours to 24:00 hours 

  
Supply by retail of alcohol  
 
Fridays and Saturdays 
Mondays to Thursdays and 
Sundays 
 

 
 
11:00 hours to 01:00 hours 
10:00 hours to 24:00 hours 

  
Late Night Refreshment  
 
Fridays and Saturdays 
Mondays to Thursdays and 
Sundays 

 
 
23:00 hours to 01:00 hours 
23:00 hours to 24:00 hours 
 

 
2. The Sub-Committee Refused the variation in respect of 

regulated entertainment following confirmation. Therefore, 
the conditions with regard to regulated entertainment shall 
not be varied or extended.  For the avoidance of doubt, this 
includes the provision of live music, recorded music, and 
provision of facilities for dancing.  

 
This does not include late night refreshment and supply of 
alcohol. 
  

Action 
By: 
 

 


